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Tuesday, November 2, 2021 – Uniform Election Date – Calendar of Events 

Date Action 

Saturday, July 17, 2021 First Day to File for a Place on the General Election Ballot  

Saturday, July 17, 2021 First Day to File a Declaration of Write-in Candidacy 
Monday, August 16, 2021 at 
5:00 p.m. Last Day to File for a Place on the General Election Ballot 

Friday, August 20, 2021 at 
5:00 p.m. Last Day to File a Declaration of Write-in Candidacy 

Monday, August 23, 2021 Last Day for Write in Candidates to Withdraw 
Monday, August 23, 2021 Last Day for Ballot Candidates to Withdraw 
Monday, October 4, 2021 Last Day to Register to Vote for November Election 

Monday, October 4, 2021 First Contribution and Expenditure Report Due by 5:00 p.m. or Midnight if 
Filing Electronically. 

Monday, October 18, 2021 First Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance 

Friday, October 22, 2021 
Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail 
(Received, not Postmarked) 

Monday, October 25, 2021 Second Contribution and Expenditure Report Due by 5:00 p.m. or Midnight 
if Filing Electronically. 

Friday, October 29, 2021 Last Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance 
 Election Day 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 
(Election Day)  

Last day to Receive Ballot by Mail  
Deadline is at 7:00 p.m. if carrier envelope 
is not postmarked, OR Wednesday, November 4, 2020 (next business day 
after Election Day) at 5:00 p.m. if carrier envelope is postmarked by 7:00 
p.m. at the location of the election on Election Day (unless overseas or 
military voter deadlines apply) 

Date To Be Announced Official Canvass of Returns (Date subject to change- all candidates will be 
notified if a change is made); Oath of Office for Newly Elected Officials. 

Saturday, January 15, 2022 Semi-Annual Contributions and Expenditure Report Filing Due by 5:00 p.m. 

Friday, July 15, 2022 Semi-Annual Contributions and Expenditure Report Filing Due by 5:00 p.m. 
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